FORM PTC-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-22-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

MRP 1018.99

101180879

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Conveying Party  Name Bank of America Illinois	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  Change of Name  X Other Release of Security Interest  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year  11301995			
Formerly   Continental Bank N.A.				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
X Other Bank				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name   Analytical Technology, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
DUNAKATA				
Composed of				
Addraga				
Address (line 1)				
Address (tine 2) 5225 Verona Road				
Address (line 3) Madison	WI 53711			
City	State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618E Expires 06/30/95
---------------------------------

# Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 8)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (608) 257-3911					
Name	Lydie Arthos Hudson				
Address (line 1)	1) LaFollette Sinykin, LLP				
Address (line 2)	One East Main Street, Suite 500				
Address (fine 3)	Madison, WI 53703				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.					
Enter either th	• •	or Registration Number(s)  or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH  oer(s)  Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH  Regi	Mark if additional numbers attached If numbers for the same property).  Attion Number(s)		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No					
Statement	and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	da K Wilcox	Loundar K. Duly	9/24/99		
Nam Nam	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

#### RELEASE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, BANK OF AMERICA ILLINOIS (f/k/a Continental Bank N.A.) (the "Bank"), having its principal place of business at 231 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60697, does hereby grant, remise, release, convey and quit-claim unto ANALYTICAL TECHNOLOGY, INC., and unto its successors and assigns, all the right, title, interest, claim, or demand whatsoever the Bank may have acquired in, through, or by that certain Agreement (Trademark), dated as of May 20, 1993, between Analytical Technology, Inc. and Continental Bank N.A., individually and as Agent, and recorded with the Office of the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks on June 24, 1993, at Reel 0993, Frames 214-219 to those trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Bank has caused these presents to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized officers this 30" day of November, 1995.

Signed in the Presence of:

BANK OF AMERICA ILLINOIS, as Agent (f/k/a Continental Bank N.A.)

Agency Management Services Senior-Kenney Officer

STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS.

COUNTY OF COOK

a notary public, do hereby certify that the above-named authorized officers of the Bank appeared before me this day and executed this instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed and as the free and voluntary act and deed of the Bank.

[SEAL]

9197342.1 112195 14290 91955005

DOFFICIAL SEALT MARY K. FOLEY

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires 4-12-96...

## SCHEDULE A

#### Trademarks

Mark	Registration Number
Ionalyzer	0,738,586
(Design Only)	1,015,693
Nolemon	1,034,666
Space-Stat	1,042,151
Orion	1,090,769
Orion	1,118,702
Cryclect	1,367,461
Sirius 100	1,380,170
Polaris	1,471,298
Alpha Centauri	1,472,065
Chemist's Workbench	1,472,101
Galaxy	1,570,753
Macfirst	1,719,995
Cahn	0,878,181

Page 1 of 2

### Trademark Applications

Mark

Winfirst

Mattson Instruments

Mattson "M" design

PH UTURE

pH Fest

74/352161

Serial No.

Unregistered tradename

Unregistered commercial

symbol in use

74/174122

74/150703

#### III. Foreign Trademarks

Mark

Cryolect

Cryolect

Cryolect

Cryolect

Cryolect

Cryolect

#### Country\Number

Benelux (413,428)

Canada (335,828)

France (1,325,467)

Germany (1,102,945)

Japan (2,203,450)

Korea (128,024)

Page 2 of 2

406 PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 09/27/99 11008: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST FILING FEE

50675

40.00

40.00

09/27/99

734127

Gross:

40.00 Ded: 0.00 Net:

40.00

LA FOLLETTE SINYKIN, LLP

LAW OFFICES

SUITE 500, 1 EAST MAIN MAILING ADDRESS - POST OFFICE BOX 2719 MADISON, WI 53701-2719

00734127

4 14 66 6

M&I BANK OF SOUTHERN WISCONSIN MADISON, WISCONSIN 53705

79-1120-759

09/27/99

734127

\*\*\*\*\$40.00

**PAY** 

TO THE ORDER OF \*\*\* FORTY & 00/100 DOLLARSDATE

**AMOUNT** 

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

LA FOLLETTE SINYKIN, LLP

#OO734127# #O75911205# 00001#53525#

LA FOLLETTE SINYKING LIPATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

00734127

Date Description Invoice # Amount Disc Net Amt 09/27/99 11008: RELEASE OF SECURITY 50675 40.00 40.00

INTEREST FILING FEE

Check Date Check # Gross Amt Disc Amt Net Amt 09/27/99 734127 40.00 0.00 40.00 Express Mail: EE679608809US

Applicant:

Nicolet Instrument Corporation

Mark:

WINFIRST

Registration No.:

1800553

Release of Security Interest, Recordation Form Sheet, \$240 filing fee, and a Certificate of Mailing

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Dear Sir:

Please acknowledge receipt of the above-identified document(s) by applying the Patent and Trademark Office receipt stamp and Serial Number hereto and returning same to me.

Lydie Arthos Hudson Attorney for Applicant

#### REPRESENTATION

The undersigned hereby appoints James D. Peterson, Lydie Arthos Hudson and Eugenia G. Carter, attorneys at law, of the law firm of LaFollette Sinykin, LLP, One East Main Street, Post Office Box 2719, Madison, Wisconsin 53701-2719, to prosecute all post-registration matters in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with Registration No. 1,800,553.

Dated: October /, 1999.

**RECORDED: 10/18/1999** 

NICOLET INSTRUMENT CORPORATION a Wisconsin corporation

By:

Brenda K. Wilcox, Vice President and Controller

LS:66003